To Whom it may Conceau,

The City in the Amount of \$22,000 for my truck that I tried to get From the City tow lot A Couple of times before they sold my truck At AM AUCTION ON Dec 6, 2006.

4/26 N. 24 5TZ, Milw., WI. 53209 OTTY CLEONINARD

- MONEY DAMAGES SOUGHT, (22,000)

= (4) 449-9402

Went to retrieve it With the help of A Friend ON (10-04-06), the tow lot told me I could NOT have my truck even with the Documents that I show them. They gave me the RUN AROUNDS ABOUT MY truck, telling me the truck Didn't Belong to me, even with the proof that I showed then, telling me the proof that I showed then, telling me

DVER

I EXPLAIN TO A WOMAN SUPERVIOLES, A MAN SUPERVISOR, I CALL AND TALK To A Couple of Different People As the Tow FEES WAS going up. I Explaine That I was going throught A DIVORCE AND that I was Not employ At the time, AND they said that's Not their froblem. I Tried to come of with the Fees Before the Date of (11-29-06) Disposition Date, so I TALK to A FRIEND of MINE to see if he Could help ME, Who happens to BE AN ATTY., (Emile BANKS), AND he SAID they would give me until DEC 6, 2000 to get it. I CALLED AND IN left A MESSAGE (DEC. 5, 2006), At the city tow lot that I would be ABle to get my Trock in (1 week) (Dec 15, 2006) BECAUSE MY GRANDMA WAS going to let ME US here CREDIT CARD that WAS Coming in the Mail, Bot the City Aution it Anyway.

Edward Terry /5r.

MONEY ORDER 2019 536 Milwaukee Checkcashers #1 Inc. 4201 W. CAPITOL DRIVE MILWAUKEE, WI 53216 L6014143E, WI 53 DATE ***\$1000.00*** ********One Thousand AND 00/100 U.S. Dollars PAY TO THE ORDER_OF VOT VALID OVER TWO HOUSAND DOLLARS TRACERS PLACED 15 DAYS FROM PURCHASE DATE.
STOP PAYMENTS PLACED 30 DAYS FROM PURCHASED DATE.
REPLACEMENTS ISSUED 15 DAYS FROM STOP PAYMENT DATE UPON PRESENTATO
OF THIS CUSTOMER COPY. COPIES MAY BE OBTAINED AT SUCH REASONABLE CHARGE AS MAY BE IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUCH REQUEST. PURCHASER MUST IMMEDIATELY INSCRIBE IN INK THE DATE, IF NOT PROVIDED, PAYEE, HIS SIGNATURE AND ADDRESS AND ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY FOR FAILURE TO DO SO. MONEY ORDER 2019-535 lilwaukee Checkcashers #1 Inc. 4201 W. CAPITOL DRIVE MILWAUKEE, WI 53216 DATE 1601013 (A14) 447-7447 ***\$1000.00*** ********One Thousand AND 00/100 U.S Dollars PAY TO THE ORDER OF NOT VALID OVER TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS COPIES MAY BE OBTAINED AT SUCH REASONABLE CHARGE AS MAY BE IN EFFECT THE TIME OF SUCH REQUEST.

CHASER MUST IMMEDIATELY INSCRIBE IN INK THE DATE, IF NOT PROVIDED, IF, HIS SIGNATURE AND ADDRESS AND ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY FOR FAILURE SO. TRACERS PLACED 15 DAYS FROM PURCHASE DATE.
 STOP PAYMENTS PLACED 30 DAYS FROM PURCHASED DATE.
 REPLACEMENTS ISSUED 15 DAYS FROM STOP PAYMENT DATE UPON PRESENT.
 OF THIS CUSTOMER COPY.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	75 ROMAINE CREEK BILL OF S
636.305	5.1002 F 636.305.1088
	C 314.541.5066
	AUTOTOYZ@AOL.COM
PURCHASER EDWARD IERRY DR.	DRIVER'S LICNO CLASS
STREET 3118 N. 545 BKV)	7600-2206-6/09-03 BC
CITY MILW. STATE WIT. ZIP 53216	COUNTY MIW. ST
DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE	DESCRIPTION OF TRAD
NEW JAND PART PONE RUSE YEAR TOO B	MAXE MODEL
SEMIAL NO SALPMILY SZAYLZ DO TORNO.	SERIAL NC STREET NO.
COLOR BIK ODOMETER 65457	COLOR KEY NO. ODOMETER
KEY NO. STOCK NO.	INSUREDITH
RELINO.	
C OR TITLE NO. DEALER INV. NO.	
COMMENTS	PURCHASE AGREEMEN
LEATHER SUN ROOT	
Power locks	
Power WinDows	3
NAVI.	
Awy white	1 100
t g	
	SALE PRICE ZZ∞c
	FREIGHT
	SUB-TOTAL S
	TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE
TRADE-IN ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	
Federal law (and State law, if applicable) require that you state the mileage upo	TAXABLE DIFFERANCE
transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may resu in fines and/or imprisonment.	SALES TAX /
Istate that the odometer read	
(no tenths) miles and to the best of my knowledge that if reflects the actual mileage of the vehicle described below, unless	
one of the following statements is checked.	★
(1) I hereby certify that to the beat the amount of miles in excess of its mechanical limits. (2) I hereby certify that the odoreter reading is NOT the actual mileage.	22000
(2) I hereby certify that the odorner income	LESS PREVIOUS DOWN PAYMENTS
Transferee's Signature	LESS TODAY'S DOWN PAYMENT
Date	BALANCE DUE
Transferor's Signature RE PAID BY O ASH, O	CASHER'S CHECK, OR BY THE EXECUTION OF A DI RET
LAGREE THAT THE BALANCE VILLE AGREMENT A	CASHER'S CHECK, OR BY THE EXECUTION OF A DIRECTAND IS ACCEPTANCE BY A FINANCING AGENCY. entiregreement pertaining to this purchase and no other agreement of any kind of the control of t
The terms and conditions on the front and back side this bill of sale oprise the sale conditions on the front and back side this bill of sale oprise the sale	entiregreement pertaining to this purchase and no other agreement of any kind visual of the purchaser to complete this agreement for any reason, all or part of the calls of ball age and hereby accepts and acknowledges receipt of a copy of this bill
bai understanding or profittion in the purchaser constrained as figured damages. The purchaser constrained as figured as figured to the purchaser constrained as figured as figu	the same and administrating of a copy of this bit
sale.	the fnt and back hereof, and agree to it as a part of this order the same as if it w oymit history and to provide and/or obtain information about credit experience v
I certify that I am 16 years of age. I certify that I am 16 years of authorize you to check my/our of all o shipso	the fnt and back hereof, and agree to it as a part of this order the same as if it w oymit history and to provide and/or obtain information about credit experience v
me/us.	PWHASÉR
SALESPÈRSON	TWI INDER
	CPURCHASER //
DEALER ACCEPTANCE NOT VALID UNLESS ACCEPTED BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	<i>V</i>



TERRY EDWARD JR OR BARBARA JEAN 3778 N 54TH BLVD

MILWAUKEE, WI 53216-2836

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - TOW LOT 3811 West Lincoln Avenue - Milwaukee, WI 53215 Ph: (414) 286-2700 - Fax: (414) 286-5093 TDD: (414) 286-2025

NOTICE DATE: 10/05/2006 Disposition Date: 11/29/2006

> BID NUMBER: 2363 TOW NUMBER: 1273424 DATE OF TOW: 10/02/2006 LICENSE NUMBER: WI UCJ159

VEHICLE YEAR AND MAKE: 02 LNDR
VIN NUMBER: SALPM16452A462210
TOW ADDRESS: 4129 N 24TH ST
REGISTERED OWNER: LAND ROVER CAPITOL GROUP LESSOR

VIN OWNER:

SECOND NOTICE - CERTIFIED NOTICE OF VEHICLE DISPOSAL

The vehicle listed above has been towed and impounded at the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot located at 3811 W. Lincoln Avenue, Milwaukee Wisconsin and has seen unclaimed for 7 days.

Pursuant to Section 105-65 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, your vehicle has been appraised and found to have a scrap value of more than \$200. You have until the close of business on the above listed RECLAMATION DATE to reclaim your vehicle or it will be sold or destroyed by the City of Vilwaukee. (If the reclamation date is a Sunday or a holiday, you have until the close of the next business day to reclaim your vehicle.) PLEASE ACT PROMPTLY!

YOUR FAILURE TO RECLAIM THE VEHICLE SHALL BE DEEMED A WAIVER OF ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE VEHICLE AND A CONSENT TO THE SALE OF THE VEHICLE BY THE CITY.

You may obtain your vehicle at 3811 W. Lincoln Avenue any time during regular business hours.

Γhe Tow Lot hours of operation are 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, and Saturday from 8:00 a.m. to Noon. The Tow Lot is closed on the ollowing holidays: January 1st, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, the day after Γhanksgiving, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day and December 31.

TO RECLAIM YOUR VEHICLE, YOU MUST BRING THE FOLLOWING TO THE TOW LOT:

- Vehicle title (must be in owner's name).
- 3) A valid driver's license (if you are driving the vehicle from the lot). If you do not have a driver's license, you must have a photo ID and be accompanied by someone with a valid driver's license.
- To retrieve a vehicle on behalf of an owner, you must have the vehicle title, a driver's license or photo ID and be accompanied by someone with a valid license and have a signed, notarized letter or release form from the vehicle owner authorizing you to pick up the vehicle. The notarized letter and release form must identify the vehicle by color, make, model, VIN, license plate number and tow number. Insurance companies and tow companies must have a notarized letter or signed release form.
- Oash, cashier's check, money order, VISA or Mastercard are accepted for payment. The vehicle reclamation fee is \$95 plus \$20 per-day for storage. You are not required to pay for open citations in order to reclaim your vehicle.

TERRY 449-9402

You may reclaim loose or personal property from within the vehicle by presenting proof of ownership and a valid picture ID at the tow lot. Personal property in he vehicle will be returned free of charge during posted business hours, but will be destroyed if your vehicle is unclaimed.

TO DISPUTE THE LEGALITY OF YOUR TOW, YOU MAY OBTAIN A REVIEW BY THE CITY ATTORNEY AT 951 N. JAMES LOVELL STREET, ROOM 205.

f you are no longer the owner or lienholder of this vehicle, or have any questions about this notice, please contact the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot at (414) 286-2700 during the business hours listed above.

)PWTOW-400-0

EHICLE IDENTIFICATION NO.	CERTIF YEAR	FICATE OF THE	ITLE OF A VEHIC		
ALPM16452A462210	:	AND ROVER	MODEL RNG RVRHS	BODY STYLE 7 4WHEEL DR T20	ITLE NO. 17039018
ALPM16452A462210 DATE ISSUED	ODOMETER	CCM	PURCHASED		INTERNATION CONTRACTOR
01/17/02	360		NEW	PURCHAS 12/2	
	360 M	OBILE HOME SQ. FT		TYPE OF TITLE	
MAILING ADDRESS				ORIGINAL	
LAND ROVER CAPITA	N GROUP				
POB 105614				12j	
ATLANTA GA 30348					
. See Suid Calendaria (S. Cara). Berlindaria					
THE THE AND ADDRESS				LEGEND(S)	
DEAN S PIEMONTE 25735 WILLIAMSBU	IFSSEE				
OAK BROOK IL 605	21				pre de la companya de
LAND ROVER CAPIT POB 105614	AL GROUP				
ATLANTA GA 30348		The second secon			
SECOND LIENHOLDER NAME	AND ADDRESS				
	en de la companya de				
D 0 1-	he holder of Jien on 144	RELEAS	SENFLIEN ate Xeyhereby state that the lien is		
<u> Aand Kover ('à</u>	PUTA TOP TOP NAME OF NAME OF THE PUTA TOP TO THE PUTA TO T	24 By C	ate Very hereby state that the lien is Signature of Authorized Agent	released and discharged. Date	<u>2-2-05 </u>
2006年第二日 1906年 1908年 190	m Name	By	Signature of Authorized Agent	Date_	
EPRONIC AND A STREET	nation below must be on an app	lication for title and presen	nted to the Secretary of State.	er a de la companie d	Condition agriculture
IEW LIEN ASSIGNMENT: The inform ecured Party.			Address:		
ecured Party		Biory with this transfer at		Takin Spitcher	THE PROPERTY OF
NEW LIEN ASSIGNMENT: The inform recurred Party. Federal and State law requires to the andersigned hereby certification.	ist you state the mileage in connect	The second of th	Amoral computer of providing a	taise statement may result in fines and/or ing printed name and address:	imprisonment 95117
Federal and State law requires in	is you state the missing in correct the first the vehicle described by the state of	bed in this title has be 715 C+e 176 ding is the actual miles	FITLE er transferred to the following a graph of the vehicle unless one of the vehicle unless o	ing printed name and address:	95117 Juse (1
Federal and State law requires to	is you state the missing in correct the first the vehicle described by the state of	bed in this title has be the country of the country	TITLE extraction to the following age of the vehicle unless one reverses of its mechanical limits on the actual mileage."	ing printed name and address: V S Fe Common Address:	95117 Tose (1 cked: an 5 commercial o that the vehicle
Federal and State law requires in the endersigned hereby certification of the best of my knowledge of the community of the best of my knowledge of the community of the best of my knowledge of the community of t	is you state the missage in correct the first the vehicle described by the state of the control	bed in this title has be the first title has be the first title has be the first title has been mileage stated is in the codometer reading is warning opometre than the first title has been to be the first title has been title has b	TITLE est transferred to the following a process of its mechanical limits and the actual mileage." ER DISCREPANCY	of the following statements is chered to the following statements is chered to the following statements is chered to the following statement is chered to the following statement of the following statement is not damaged in excess of 33 market value unless this document oy a salvage application.	95117 Tose (1 cked: an 5 commercial o that the vehicle
Federal and State law requires in the undersigned hereby certification of Seller(s)	is you state the missage in correct the first the vehicle described by the state of the control	bed in this title has be the first title has be the first title has be the first title has been mileage stated is in the codometer reading is warning opometre than the first title has been to be the first title has been title has b	TITLE est transferred to the following a process of its mechanical limits and the actual mileage." ER DISCREPANCY	of the following statements is chenging by the following statements is chenging to the state of the following statements is one of more than the state of the sta	95117 Tose (1 cked: an 5 commercial o that the vehicle
Federal and State law requires to the andersigned hereby certification of the period of the period of the period of the above odomes and aware of the above odomes signature(s) of Buyer(s).	eter certification made by some coords on file with means in cornect the state of the means in cornect the state of the st	bed in this title has be come to the state of the State of the State of Office, the person of State of the State of Office, the person of State of the State of Office, the person of State of the State of Office, the person of State of the State of Office, the person of State of the State of Office, the person of State of the State of Office, the person of State of the State of Sta	TITLE est transferred to the follow age of the vehicle unless one excess of its mechanical limits not the actual mileage.* ER DISCREPANCY DATE OF Illinois, do hereby certify the stiffs named become in the	Ing printed name and address: If the following statements is chee If this vehicle is one of more the vehicles owned by the I certify also is not damaged in excess of 33 market value unless this document by a salvage application.	95117 Tose (1 cked: an 5 commercial o that the vehicle
Federal and State law requires the requirement of the requir	is the meage in correction that the vehicle described that the odometer reached by the conficulty of the conficulty of the conficulty of the coords on file with my enice described hereon.	obed in this title has be the complete of the actual milea in the actual milea in the odometer reading is WARNING-ODOMETE ACTUAL CONTROL OF State of the state of	TITLE extraction to compariso or eronding a TITLE extraction to the follow 2	ing printed name and address: V of the following statements is chere if this vehicle is one of more that yefficles owiged by the I certify also is not damaged in excess of 33 market value unless this document oy a salvage application. TE OF SALE at according to a owner of the brances, if any,	951(7 25)5e (1 cked: an 5 commercial o that the vehicle
Federal and State law requires in the andersigned hereby certification of the property of the best of my knowledge of the printed Name(s) of Seller(s) Printed Name(s) of Seller(s) arm aware of the above odome Signature(s) of Buyer(s).	is the meage in correction that the vehicle described that the odometer reached by the conficulty of the conficulty of the conficulty of the coords on file with my enice described hereon.	obed in this title has be the complete of the actual milea in the actual milea in the odometer reading is WARNING-ODOMETE ACTUAL CONTROL OF State of the state of	Printed Name Continued on the solution of allinois, do hereby certify the above named liens and encuminations and the above named liens and encuminations are continued to the solution of the actual milesge.* Printed Name Continued to the following and the actual milesge.* Printed Name Continued to the solution of the actual milesge.* Printed Name Continued to the solution of t	ing printed name and address: V of the following statements is chere if this vehicle is one of more that yefficles owiged by the I certify also is not damaged in excess of 33 market value unless this document oy a salvage application. TE OF SALE at according to a owner of the brances, if any,	95117 Tose (1 cked: an 5 commercial o that the vehicle

Federal	and State law requires that you state the mileque in connection with the transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fines audior or presonment.
	The undersigned healthy centries that the vehicle destrobed in this title is tree and clear of all liens, except as sored, and has been transferred to the following printed name and address. A NOT FIREY CODITO GYTMA SON NOSC CA 95117
IN	Name of Purchaser City State City
FIRST REASSIGNMENT DEALER ONLY	1. The mileage stated is in ecess of its mechanical limits. 2. The odometer reading is jot the actual mileage. WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.
ASSI ER C	Pare of 3 02-05 House of march sealer's Name
ST RE DEAL	Milligin and Agent's Signature Unit light Protect Name cente as Appature)
E E	Figure 1 am swiere of the above odometer carphication made by the selfer/agent.
	Signature of Buyer Young
	The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle described in this time is free and clear of all lens, except shoted, and has been transferred to the Klassing printed hame and audiess. Author Tourz LLC 47.5 ROMAINE Creek Forton, Mo 63026
Z	Street City State Zip Street to Purchase I certify to the best of my inowledge that the adometer reading is the actual mileage of th vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked:
SSIGNMENT	1. The mileage stated is ::excess of its mechanical limits. COCMETER REALING 1. The mileage stated is ::excess of its mechanical limits. 2. The odometer reading not the actual mileage. WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.
ISS SS	Land Rover Certal Group
بطر	am aware of the grove green certification made by the celleregent.
57	JOSEPH SEE
	Signature of Buyer/Agent Printed Name (signature) The undergoest Leneby certified that the vehicle described in this life is free and clear of all liens, except acoted, and cas been varietied to the following printed name and address.
= .	EDWARD TERRY JR 3778 N. STIFF BUS MUNICAY STATE STATE TO
V K	I certify to the best of my knowledge that the adometer reading is the actual mileage of the enicle unless one of the following statements is checked: NO TENTHS 1. The mileage stated is in acess of its mechanical limits.
E C	ODCMETER DESCRIPTION 2. The odometer reading is just the actual mileage. WARNING - ODCMETER DISCREPANCY.
DEALER ON Y	Sale 9-23-20 RU10 lou 7 Co
	Agent's Signature Printed Name (same as signature) Printed Name (same as signature)
	Signature It Buyer Agent TENALD TENAL Signature (Studie as Signature)
	Signature of Duyer Agent Printed Name (source as signature) The processigned helioby conflict that the verside described in this side is free and over or all vers, except so oted. and has been transferred to the following printed name and vibress.
- William - Will	Steet Say State Zo
ONLY	Country to the cast of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the labele unless one of the following statements is checked: NO TENTHS 1. The mileage stated is in fivess of its mechanical limits.
Ó	2. The adometer reading is of the actual mileage, WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.
DEAL	Acres 1920
	Agent's Senature Printed Name (same as signature) in am aware of the above odometer centrication made by the seller/agent.
	Signature of BusenAgent Printed Name (same as ospature)
A CANADA	Signature of BusenAgent Printed Name (same as us) Asture) The undersigned levely profiles that the untirely described in the life is fine and clear of all sens, except as \$1500, and has here mainteered to the returning printed number and address.
A NEW YORK OF THE WAY	Signature of BuserAgent Printed Name (name as ospature) The unpersigned fereby problem that the untirely described in this life is free and clear of all sens, except as \$1000, and has here mainteened to the recovering printed name and address. Name of Purchasear Street Only Street Zip Countily to this best of my indicated as the address making is the actual message of the liveliheade unless one at the lockwing praterments is offected.
ONLY	Nume of Purchases Country to the best of my short-length the odd-meter reading is the actual misease of the virtual streets on the following particular is discussed. The country to the best of my short-length treat the odd-meter reading is the actual misease of the virtual streets one or the following particular is discussed.
ALEH ONLY	Name of Purchased Country to the dest of my shorelenge train the odometer reading is the actual miseage of the Name unless one or the following praticipant is checked. To NTHS United Street To NTHS United Street The mileage stated in the mechanical smits.
DEALEH ONLY	Name of Purchases Street Street Control to the Dest of my Knowledge that the addometer making is the actual miseage of the Whitelet unless one or the following statements is checked: TENTHS 1. The mileage stated is if weeks of his mechanical smiss 2. The commeter reading exist the actual miseage. WARNING - COOMETER DISOPEPANCY. Control to the dest of the Street Control to the Stree
DEALEH ONLY	Varie of Purchaser Contribution to the pest of my short-length and ordered making is the actual message of the virtual and contribution of the virtual and con
DEALER ONLY	Name of Purchaser Country to the pest of my increasing or that the odometer reading is the actual mesage of the violation unless one or the following pratements is checked: TENTHS
OFALEH ONLY	Varie of Purchaser Control may should be an advantaged of the variety to the pest of my should be advantaged of the variety to the pest of my should be advantaged of the variety to the pest of my should be advantaged of the variety to the pest of my should be advantaged of the variety to the pest of my should be advantaged of the variety to the pest of my should be advantaged of the variety to the pest of my should be advantaged of the variety to the pest of my should be advantaged by the advantaged of the advantaged by the selectory. Control of the pest of the above that the control of the selectory the advantaged by the selectory that the pest of the above that the pest of the pest